



## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

2.Exporter/Consigner Name & Address YUDIN IHRACAT ITHALAT LTD STI KIZILIRMAK MAH 1445 SK NO. 2B TURKEY	TIN: 100-186-799	1.Declaration Type IM4		A.Processing/Clearing office TZDA JULIUS NYERERE INT AIRPORT		TANSAD Number & Date TZDA-20-1377357 04/11/2020	
		3.No Items 11	4.CL. Plan PAD	5.Security Account No.		Receipt Number & Date	
		6.Country Last Consignment TR Turkey		7.Trading Country TR Turkey		8.Country of Export TR Turkey	
9.Importer/Consignee Name & Address CASPIAN LTD. P.O.BOX 40954 DAR ES SALAAM	TIN: 100-186-799	10.Country of Destination TZ United Republic of		11.Delivery Term Code CIF		Place Dar es Salaam	
		12.Nat of Trans 1 9		13.Exchange Rate 2,687.827		14.Currency EUR	
		15.Invoice No. & Date GIB202000000040/41 28/10/2020		Total Invoice Value 2,881.00		16. Valuation Note 1,908.00	
17.Declarant/Agent Name & Address RURU CO. LIMITED 761 BLOCK 24 UNITED NATION ROAD UPANGA WEST P. O. BOX 80333 Ilala Dar es Salaam	TIN: 107-399-135	18.No Pckgs 2 (PK)		19.Gross Weight 300 (Kgs)		20.Net Weight 300 (Kgs)	
		21.Entry/Exit Office TZDA		22.Loc. Of Goods		23.AWB/BL/RCN/Shipping Order 057-86930340	
		16. Valuation Note 16.00		Currency EUR		Deductions 10.00	
Ref.No. & Date 107399135-20-9900527 04/11/2020							

## Result of Valuation :

State	Currency	TOTAL FOB	Freight	Insurance	Othe charges	Deductions	Total Customs Value
Declared	TZS	7,743,630.45	5,128,374.49	26,878.27	43,005.24		7,813,513.96
Assessed	TZS	7,743,630.45	5,128,374.49	26,878.27	43,005.24		7,813,513.96

Item No. 1		24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Transmission shafts (including cam shafts and crank shafts) and cranks			D	8483.10.00.0000	1,733,564.08	7,743,630.45
TRCUK SPARE PARTS			A	8483.10.00.0000	1,733,564.08	7,743,630.45
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	PTO SHAFT 1316303036	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	4	154.50	618.00
			A	4	154.50	618.00
2	RADIAL SHAFT SEAL 81965030475	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	4	5.30	21.20
			A	4	5.30	21.20
			D			
			A			

Declaration by Importer/Importer's Agent (Who must sign and stamp either of the declaration below)		TANZANIA REVENUE AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE  issued by TRA for importer's information on TRA's assessment related to HS. Codes & Customs Values  SIGNATURE
I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	
SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP		

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,733,564.08	10.00	173,357.00			1
CPF	1,718,059.21	0.60	10,309.00			1
RDL	1,733,564.08	1.50	26,004.00			1
VAT	1,943,234.08	18.00	349,783.00			1
Total taxes for item 1		559,453.00				
Item No. 2	24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Helical springs		D	7320.20.00.0000	1,038,185.75	7,743,630.45	
TRCUK SPARE PARTS		A	7320.20.00.0000	1,038,185.75	7,743,630.45	
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price	
1	SPRING RUBBER 81962100555	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	4	33.50	134.00
			A	4	33.50	134.00
2	SPRING RUBBER 81962100554	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	4	33.50	134.00
			A	4	33.50	134.00
3	RUBBER SPRING V020390836	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	4	28.70	114.80
			A	4	28.70	114.80
29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,038,185.75	25.00	259,547.00			1
CPF	1,028,900.29	0.60	6,174.00			1
RDL	1,038,185.75	1.50	15,573.00			1
VAT	1,319,479.75	18.00	237,507.00			1
Total taxes for item 2		518,801.00				

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 3		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value					
Gears and gearing, other than toothed wheels, chain sprockets and other				D	8483.40.00.0000	599,370.56	7,743,630.45						
TRCUK SPARE PARTS													
	1	GEAR CABLE V021789708	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	32.70	65.40						
				A	2	32.70	65.40						
	2	GEAR CABLE V021789707	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	32.70	65.40						
				A	2	32.70	65.40						
	3	GEAR LEVER REPAIR KIT 9170060901	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	1	16.40	16.40						
				A	1	16.40	16.40						
	4	GEAR SELECTOR CABLE	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	2	36.90	73.80						
				A	2	36.90	73.80						
29. Taxes													
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate		Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP	
IMP		599,370.56		10.00		59,938.00						1	
CPF		594,009.83		0.60		3,565.00						1	
RDL		599,370.56		1.50		8,991.00						1	
VAT		671,864.56		18.00		120,936.00						1	
Total taxes for item 3				193,430.00									
Item No. 4		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value				
Fuel, lubricating or cooling medium pumps for internal combustion piston					D	8413.30.00.0000	1,011,607.33	7,743,630.45					
TRCUK SPARE PARTS													
		STEERING PUMP 7684974704	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	1	147.30	147.30						
				A	1	147.30	147.30						

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

2	PUMP HOUSING 51063305040	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	1	170.80	170.80
			A	1	170.80	170.80
3	COOLANT PUMP 51065006694	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	1	54.90	54.90
			A	1	54.90	54.90

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,011,607.33	10.00	101,161.00			1
CPF	1,002,559.58	0.60	6,016.00			1
RDL	1,011,607.33	1.50	15,175.00			1
VAT	1,133,959.33	18.00	204,113.00			1

Total taxes for item 4	326,465.00
------------------------	------------

Item No. 5	24. Description	25. H.S. Code	26. Value for Customs	27. FOB Value
	Oil or petrol-filters for internal combustion engines	D 8421.23.00.0000	15,458.88	7,743,630.45
	TRCUK SPARE PARTS	A 8421.23.00.0000	15,458.88	7,743,630.45

No	28. Model, Specification	Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	STEERING FILTER 9106HG	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D 1	5.70	5.70
			A 1	5.70	5.70

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	15,458.88	25.00	3,865.00			1
CPF	15,320.62	0.60	92.00			1
RDL	15,458.88	1.50	232.00			1
VAT	19,647.88	18.00	3,537.00			1

Total taxes for item 5	7,726.00
------------------------	----------

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 6		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Suspensions systems and parts thereof( including shock-absorbers)				D	8708.80.00.0000	133,434.53		7,743,630.45			
				TRCUK SPARE PARTS							
				A	8708.80.00.0000	133,434.53		7,743,630.45			
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	SHOCK ABSORBER VO03030701		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2	24.60		49.20		
					A	2	24.60		49.20		
29. Taxes											
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		133,434.53		10.00	13,344.00						1
CPF		132,241.10		0.60	794.00						1
RDL		133,434.53		1.50	2,002.00						1
VAT		149,574.53		18.00	26,924.00						1
Total taxes for item 6				43,064.00							
Item No. 7		24.Description			25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value		
Other:Parts and accessories of the motor vehicles of:Other parts and accessories					D	8708.99.00.0000	2,690,116.10		7,743,630.45		
					TRCUK SPARE PARTS						
					A	8708.99.00.0000	2,690,116.10		7,743,630.45		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	V-STAYVO21295227		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2	139.10		278.20		
					A	2	139.10		278.20		
2	COVER FRONT 51015013043		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1	69.60		69.60		
					A	1	69.60		69.60		
3	SHIFT CABLE ASSY81326556278		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	4	36.90		147.60		
					A	4	36.90		147.60		
4	REPAIR KIT CONTROL 81326706259		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	3	15.60		46.80		
					A	3	15.60		46.80		

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

5	SHIFT LEVER REPAIR KIT 8132606199	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	3	13.40	40.20
			A	3	13.40	40.20
6	SHIFT KNOB ASSY 81970106011	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	3	33.50	100.50
			A	3	33.50	100.50
7	SHIFT LEVER ASSY 813260591	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	3	20.00	60.00
			A	3	20.00	60.00
8	REPAIR KIT 81432706124	TRUCK SPARE PARTS	D	10	24.90	249.00
			A	10	24.90	249.00

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	2,690,116.10	10.00	269,012.00			1
CPF	2,666,055.90	0.60	15,997.00			1
RDL	2,690,116.10	1.50	40,352.00			1
VAT	3,015,477.10	18.00	542,786.00			1

Total taxes for item 7	868,147.00
------------------------	------------

Item No. 8		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value			
Other:Screws, bolts, nuts, coach screws, screw hooks, rivet:Nonthreaded articles				D	7318.29.00.0000		66,717.27		7,743,630.45		
TRCUK SPARE PARTS				A	7318.29.00.0000		66,717.27		7,743,630.45		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	STAY BRACKET 1629549		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	1		24.60		24.60	
					A	1		24.60		24.60	

29. Taxes						
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	66,717.27	10.00	6,672.00			1
CPF	66,120.55	0.60	397.00			1
RDL	66,717.27	1.50	1,001.00			1
VAT	74,787.27	18.00	13,462.00			1
Total taxes for item 8	21,532.00					

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 9		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value				
Tapered roller bearings, including cone and tapered roller assemblies				D	8482.20.00.0000		252,766.23		7,743,630.45			
TRCUK SPARE PARTS					A	8482.20.00.0000		252,766.23		7,743,630.45		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component			Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	PROPSHAFT CENTRE BEARING 81998043084		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	2		46.60		93.20		
					A	2		46.60		93.20		
29. Taxes												
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate		Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		252,766.23		10.00		25,277.00						1
CPF		250,505.50		0.60		1,504.00						1
RDL		252,766.23		1.50		3,792.00						1
VAT		283,339.23		18.00		51,002.00						1
Total taxes for item 9				81,575.00								
Item No. 10		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value				
Other appliances				D	8481.80.00.0000		31,460.17		7,743,630.45			
TRCUK SPARE PARTS					A	8481.80.00.0000		31,460.17		7,743,630.45		
No	28.Model, Specification		Component			Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price		
1	SIGHT GLASS 81125120004		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	4		2.90		11.60		
					A	4		2.90		11.60		
29. Taxes												
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate		Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP		31,460.17		10.00		3,147.00						1
CPF		31,178.80		0.60		188.00						1
RDL		31,460.17		1.50		472.00						1
VAT		35,267.17		18.00		6,349.00						1
Total taxes for item 10				10,156.00								

## ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 11		24. Description		25. H.S. Code		26. Value for Customs		27. FOB Value		
Other: Other Traps and sneers for the destruction of fire hose				D	7326.90.90.0000	240,833.06	7,743,630.45			
TRUCK SPARE PARTS										
				A	7326.90.90.0000	240,833.06	7,743,630.45			
No	28. Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price	
1	CAP 81437182032		TRUCK SPARE PARTS		D	4	22.20	88.80		
					A	4	22.20	88.80		
29. Taxes										
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP
IMP	240,833.06		25.00	60,209.00						1
CPF	238,679.06		0.60	1,433.00						1
RDL	240,833.06		1.50	3,613.00						1
VAT	306,088.06		18.00	55,096.00						1
Total taxes for item 11			120,351.00							